Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25D5ZD 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168517857 Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Robot Vacuum and Mop
Type Designation
YJCC019, YJCC020
Note1: Compared with YJCC020, YJCC019 adds a dust collection air
outlet structure that leads the garbage to the automatic cleaning
charging station.
Note2: The model YJCC019 was selected to test as master EUT.
Trademark NARWAL
FCC ID 2A942YJCC019
IC 30051-YJCC019
HVIN YJCC019
Family HVIN YJCC020
Operating Voltage
DC 20V@2.0A input via Charging Station
or Internal battery operated (14.4V)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery or AC 120V, 60Hz
Extreme Temperature Range +5 °C ~ +40 °C
Charging Station
Model: YJCB019, YJCB020
Note: Compared with YJCB020, YJCB019 has added functions and
structures related to dust collection.
Input: AC 100-270V, 50-60Hz
Output: DC 20V, 2.0A
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Channel Number 40 channels
Data Rate 1Mbps
Channel Separation 2 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain 2.0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
Non-FHSS for Bluetooth BLE
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency 2412 - 2462MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25D5ZD 002 Seite 7 von 11
Page 7 of 11
Type of Modulation DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate 1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain 1.0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
DTS
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25D5ZD 002 Seite 8 von 11
Page 8 of 11
3. Test Results
3.1 RF Exposure Evaluation
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR Title 47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1091
  RSS-102 Issue 6 December 2023
Limit : Table 1 of CFR Title 47 FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6